Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

02120 - Sign Language Interpreter Services with Referral Agencies

Terp Sign Language Services, LLC - Pricing Sheet

(Reference Exhibit B, Statewide Contract)

Region Booking Fee
Northwest $30.00

Hourly rates for Referral Agencies For Non-King Co.

Interpreter’s Regular Base Evening, Evening,
Certification Status | Hourly Rate (1.5 Weekend, Weekend,
and Years of Rate Base Holiday Holiday Base
Experience Rate) Regular Rate
Hourly Rate

Certified Interpreters - | $56.65 $84.98 $61.65 $89.98

from 1 year

anniversary to the end

of 5th year

Certified Interpreters — | $59.74 $89.61 $64.74 $94.61

from 6 year

anniversary to the end

of 10" year

Certified Interpreters — | $62.83 $94.25 $67.83 $99.25

from 11 year
anniversary to the end
of the 15™ year
Certified Interpreters — | $65.92 $98.88 $70.92 $103.88
from 16 year
anniversary to the end
of the 20™ year
Certified Interpreters — | $69.01 $103.52 $74.01 $108.52
from the 21 year
anniversary to the end
of the 25™ year
Certified Interpreters — | $72.10 $108.15 $77.10 $113.15
from the 26 year
anniversary to the end
of the 30" year
Certified Interpreters — | $75.19 $112.79 $80.19 $117.79
with 31 years or more
of experience
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Hourly rates for Referral Agencies For King Co.

Interpreter’s
Certification Status
and Years of
Experience

Regular
Hourly
Rate

Base
Rate (1.5
Base
Rate)

Evening,
Weekend,
Holiday
Regular
Hourly Rate

Evening,
Weekend,
Holiday Base
Rate

Certified Interpreters -
from 1 year
anniversary to the end
of 5th year

$62.83

$94.25

$67.83

$99.25

Certified Interpreters —
from 6 year
anniversary to the end
of 10" year

$65.92

$98.88

$70.92

$103.88

Certified Interpreters —
from 11 year
anniversary to the end
of the 15" year

$69.01

$103.52

$74.01

$108.52

Certified Interpreters —
from 16 year
anniversary to the end
of the 20™ year

$73.13

$109.70

$78.13

$114.70

Certified Interpreters —
from the 21 year
anniversary to the end
of the 25" year

$76.22

$114.33

$81.22

$119.33

Certified Interpreters —
from the 26 year
anniversary to the end
of the 30" year

$79.31

$118.97

$81.31

$123.97

Certified Interpreters —
with 31 years or more
of experience

$82.40

$123.60

$87.40

$128.60
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Hourly rates for Deaf-Blind Clients King Co.

; Base Deaf-Blind .
Ip!erp_reter S Regular Rate Regular Rate PERHEITE] PP Evening,
Certification Status Rate (+$5.00 to
Hourly (1.5 (+$5.00 to Weekend,
and Years of Regular Deaf- .
. Rate Base Base then . Holiday Rate
Experience Blind Rate)
Rate) Hourly)
Certified Interpreters -
from 1 year 565.58 $68.36 $103.36 Base $108.36 Base Aggj:{ggr;[o
anniversary to the end ’ ’ $70.58 Hourly $75.58 Hourly Hourlv rate
of 5th year y
Certified Interpreters —
from 6 year $6880 G $108.20 Base $113.20 Base Aggf:,;ggr;“’
anniversary to the end ’ ’ $73.80 Hourly $78.80 Hourly Hourly rate
of 10" year y
Certified Interpreters —
from 11 year $72.03 $108.04 $113.04 Base $118.04 Base Ag:j;ggrro
anniversary to the end ’ ' $77.03 Hourly $82.03 Hourly Hourlv rate
of the 15" year y
Certified Interpreters —
from 16 year $76.33 $114.49 »119.49 Base »124.49 Base Aggs$e5£2r;[0
anniversary to the end ’ ’ $81.33 Hourly $86.33 Hourly Hourlv rate
of the 20™ year y
Certified Interpreters —
from the 21 year $79.55 $119.33 $124.33 Base $129.33 Base Aggiﬁggf
anniversary to the end ’ ’ $84.55 Hourly $79.55 Hourly Hourlv rate
of the 25™ year y
Certified Interpreters —
from the 26 year $62.78 612417 $129.17 Base $134.17 Base Aggiﬂggr;‘o
anniversary to the end ’ ' $87.78 Hourly $92.78 Hourly Hourlv rate
of the 30™ year y
Certified Interpreters — Add $5.00 to
with 31 years or more | $86.01 $129.02 >134.02 Base >139.02 Base Base then
) $91.01 Hourly $96.01 Hourly
of experience Hourly rate
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Hourly rates for Deaf-Blind Clients Non-King Co.

Interpreter’s | o BRz‘:‘: Deaf-Blind Deaf-Blind PTASL Evenin
Certification Status 9 Regular Rate Rate (+$5.00 to 9;
Hourly (1.5 . Weekend,
and Years of Rate Base (+$5.00 to Base | Regular Deaf-Blind Holiday Rate
Experience then Hourly) Rate) y
Rate)
Certified Interpreters
- from 1 year $59.13 $88.69 $93.69 Base $98.69 Base Alggs$e5’£gr;[o
anniversary to the ’ ’ $64.13 Hourly $69.13 Hourly Hourlv rate
end of 5th year y
Certified Interpreters
— from 6 year $98.53 Base $103.53 Base At S0 g
: $62.35 $93.53 Base then
anniversary to the $67.35 Hourly $72.35 Hourly Hourlv rate
end of 10" year y
Certified Interpreters
— from 11 year $103.36 Base $108.36 Base Add $5.00 to
. $65.58 $98.36 Base then
anniversary to the $70.58 Hourly $75.58 Hourly Hourlv rate
end of the 15" year y
Certified Interpreters
— from 16 year $108.20 Base $113.20 Base fialt] s U0 iy
. $68.80 $103.20 Base then
anniversary to the $73.80 Hourly $78.80 Hourly Hourlv rate
end of the 20" year y
Certified Interpreters
— from the 21 year $113.04 Base $118.04 Base Add $5.00 to
! $72.03 $108.04 Base then
anniversary to the $75.03 Hourly $80.03 Hourly Hourlv rate
end of the 25" year y
Certified Interpreters
— from the 26 year $117.89 Base $122.89 Base Add $5.00 to
! $75.26 $112.89 Base then
anniversary to the $80.26 Hourly $85.26 Hourly Hourlv rate
end of the 30" year y
Certified Interpreters Add $5.00 to
— with 31 years or $78.49 $117.74 2122.74 Base 2127.74 Base Base then
) $83.49 Hourly $88.49 Hourly
more of experience Hourly rate
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