

02120 - Sign Language Interpreter Services with Referral Agencies

Terp Sign Language Services, LLC - Pricing Sheet

(Reference Exhibit B, Statewide Contract)

Region	Booking Fee				
Northwest	\$30.00				

Hourly rates for Referral Agencies For Non-King Co.								
Interpreter's Certification Status and Years of Experience	Regular Hourly Rate	Base Rate (1.5 Base Rate)	Evening, Weekend, Holiday Regular Hourly Rate	Evening, Weekend, Holiday Base Rate				
Certified Interpreters - from 1 year anniversary to the end of 5th year	\$56.65	\$84.98	\$61.65	\$89.98				
Certified Interpreters – from 6 year anniversary to the end of 10 th year	\$59.74	\$89.61	\$64.74	\$94.61				
Certified Interpreters – from 11 year anniversary to the end of the 15 th year	\$62.83	\$94.25	\$67.83	\$99.25				
Certified Interpreters – from 16 year anniversary to the end of the 20 th year	\$65.92	\$98.88	\$70.92	\$103.88				
Certified Interpreters – from the 21 year anniversary to the end of the 25 th year	\$69.01	\$103.52	\$74.01	\$108.52				
Certified Interpreters – from the 26 year anniversary to the end of the 30 th year	\$72.10	\$108.15	\$77.10	\$113.15				
Certified Interpreters – with 31 years or more of experience	\$75.19	\$112.79	\$80.19	\$117.79				

Hourly rates for Referral Agencies For King Co.								
Interpreter's Certification Status and Years of Experience	Regular Hourly Rate		Base Rate (1.5 Base Rate)		Evening, Weekend, Holiday Regular Hourly Rate	Evening, Weekend, Holiday Base Rate		
Certified Interpreters - from 1 year anniversary to the end of 5th year	\$62.83		\$94.25		\$67.83	\$99.25		
Certified Interpreters – from 6 year anniversary to the end of 10 th year	\$65.92		\$98.88		\$70.92	\$103.88		
Certified Interpreters – from 11 year anniversary to the end of the 15 th year	\$69.01		\$103.52		\$74.01	\$108.52		
Certified Interpreters – from 16 year anniversary to the end of the 20 th year	\$73.13		\$109.70		\$78.13	\$114.70		
Certified Interpreters – from the 21 year anniversary to the end of the 25 th year	\$76.22		\$114.33		\$81.22	\$119.33		
Certified Interpreters – from the 26 year anniversary to the end of the 30 th year	\$79.31		\$118.97		\$81.31	\$123.97		
Certified Interpreters – with 31 years or more of experience	\$82.40	-	\$123.60		\$87.40	\$128.60		

Hourly rates for Deaf-Blind Clients King Co.								
Interpreter's Certification Status and Years of Experience	Regular Hourly Rate		Base Rate (1.5 Base Rate)		Deaf-Blind Regular Rate (+\$5.00 to Base then Hourly)	Deaf-Blind PTASL Rate (+\$5.00 to Regular Deaf- Blind Rate)		Evening, Weekend, Holiday Rate
Certified Interpreters - from 1 year anniversary to the end of 5th year	\$65.58		\$98.36		\$103.36 Base \$70.58 Hourly	\$108.36 Base \$75.58 Hourly		Add \$5.00 to Base then Hourly rate
Certified Interpreters – from 6 year anniversary to the end of 10 th year	\$68.80		\$103.20		\$108.20 Base \$73.80 Hourly	\$113.20 Base \$78.80 Hourly		Add \$5.00 to Base then Hourly rate
Certified Interpreters – from 11 year anniversary to the end of the 15 th year	\$72.03		\$108.04		\$113.04 Base \$77.03 Hourly	\$118.04 Base \$82.03 Hourly		Add \$5.00 to Base then Hourly rate
Certified Interpreters – from 16 year anniversary to the end of the 20 th year	\$76.33		\$114.49		\$119.49 Base \$81.33 Hourly	\$124.49 Base \$86.33 Hourly		Add \$5.00 to Base then Hourly rate
Certified Interpreters – from the 21 year anniversary to the end of the 25 th year	\$79.55		\$119.33		\$124.33 Base \$84.55 Hourly	\$129.33 Base \$79.55 Hourly		Add \$5.00 to Base then Hourly rate
Certified Interpreters – from the 26 year anniversary to the end of the 30 th year	\$82.78		\$124.17		\$129.17 Base \$87.78 Hourly	\$134.17 Base \$92.78 Hourly		Add \$5.00 to Base then Hourly rate
Certified Interpreters – with 31 years or more of experience	\$86.01		\$129.02		\$134.02 Base \$91.01 Hourly	\$139.02 Base \$96.01 Hourly		Add \$5.00 to Base then Hourly rate

Hourly rates for Deaf-Blind Clients Non-King Co.									
Interpreter's Certification Status and Years of Experience	Regular Hourly Rate	Base Rate (1.5 Base Rate)		Deaf-Blind Regular Rate (+\$5.00 to Base then Hourly)	Deaf-Blind PTASL Rate (+\$5.00 to Regular Deaf-Blind Rate)		Evening, Weekend, Holiday Rate		
Certified Interpreters - from 1 year anniversary to the end of 5th year	\$59.13	\$88.69		\$93.69 Base \$64.13 Hourly	\$98.69 Base \$69.13 Hourly		Add \$5.00 to Base then Hourly rate		
Certified Interpreters – from 6 year anniversary to the end of 10 th year	\$62.35	\$93.53		\$98.53 Base \$67.35 Hourly	\$103.53 Base \$72.35 Hourly		Add \$5.00 to Base then Hourly rate		
Certified Interpreters – from 11 year anniversary to the end of the 15 th year	\$65.58	\$98.36		\$103.36 Base \$70.58 Hourly	\$108.36 Base \$75.58 Hourly		Add \$5.00 to Base then Hourly rate		
Certified Interpreters – from 16 year anniversary to the end of the 20 th year	\$68.80	\$103.20		\$108.20 Base \$73.80 Hourly	\$113.20 Base \$78.80 Hourly		Add \$5.00 to Base then Hourly rate		
Certified Interpreters – from the 21 year anniversary to the end of the 25 th year	\$72.03	\$108.04		\$113.04 Base \$75.03 Hourly	\$118.04 Base \$80.03 Hourly		Add \$5.00 to Base then Hourly rate		
Certified Interpreters – from the 26 year anniversary to the end of the 30 th year	\$75.26	\$112.89		\$117.89 Base \$80.26 Hourly	\$122.89 Base \$85.26 Hourly		Add \$5.00 to Base then Hourly rate		
Certified Interpreters – with 31 years or more of experience	\$78.49	\$117.74		\$122.74 Base \$83.49 Hourly	\$127.74 Base \$88.49 Hourly		Add \$5.00 to Base then Hourly rate		